THE DATASHEET OF
AD5696BRUZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
AD5696/AD5694
Quad, 16-/12-Bit nanoDAC+ with I2C Interface
Rev. D
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK

For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
Updated: February 26, 2024
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5694ARUZ -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5694ARUZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP Reel, 1000 RU-16
AD5694BCPZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-22 DJQ
AD5694BRUZ -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5694BRUZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP Reel, 1000 RU-16
AD5696ACPZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-22 DJ8
AD5696ARUZ -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5696ARUZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP Reel, 1000 RU-16
AD5696BCPZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-22 DJ9
AD5696BRUZ -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5696BRUZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP Reel, 1000 RU-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
RESOLUTION AND ACCURACY (INL) OPTIONS
Model1 Resolution Accuracy (INL)
AD5696ACPZ-RL7 16 Bits ±8 LSB